Roll Call Number	Agenda Item Number
February 6, 2017  Date	
	7
BE IT REOLVED, by the City Council of the City	of Des Moines, Iowa:
That the appointment of Linda Main as Deputy Opursuant to Section 2-324.01 of the Municipal CocCity Council, be and is hereby approved.	•

Moved by	 to

APPROVED A	AS TO I	FORM:

Carol J. Moser
Deputy City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE			1	
COLEMAN			1	
GATTO				
GRAY				
HENSLEY				
MOORE				
WESTERGAARD				
TOTAL				
MOTION CARRIED	APPROVED			PROVED

Mayor

## **CERTIFICATE**

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

		City Clerk
		City Clerk

## Sec. 2-324.01. Deputy City Clerk

The deputy city clerk shall be appointed by the council and shall have and perform such duties as may be assigned by him or her by the city clerk or chief deputy city clerk. In the absence of the city clerk and chief deputy city clerk, for any reason, the deputy city clerk shall have and exercise all duties and powers of the city clerk.